
Public Contract
Application for

Contractual Changes 

Engineering and Construction Department
 485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012

Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

#

Contractor:

1)
2)

1)
2)

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: Yes No Other:

Item# (Spec)

2

Contractor Submitting Change Order:

Construction Division Manager:

Director of Engineering & Construction:

Assistant City Manager - Operations:

City Manager:

This Change is Executed Through:

 in the sum of: Change Order # has been reviewed by all parties and is recommended for approval by:

or
This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.

This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on :

Date

Signature

Signature

Signature

Date

Date

Date

Signature DateName
Michael Spurgeon

Name Signature

Name

Kenneth D Schwab, PE

19,250.00$                         

Name

Nathanael T. Kohl, PE
Name

Charlie Bright, PE

19,250.00$                     Amended Contract Amount:

Change Order Authorization
19,250.00$                     

Percent Change in Contract:

5,718,000.00$                 
5,751,250.00$                 

0.58%

14,000.00$                     

33,250.00$                     
Current Change Order:

Total Cost of Change Orders:
Total Cost Applicable to CBA:

Total Change Cost:

Total Previous Change Orders: Original Contract Amount:
Summary of Project Costs

Percent Change Applicable to CBA:33,250.00$                     0.58%

-$                                         

-$                                         

Date of Application: Thursday, December 19, 2024

 Submitted By: Ryan Fransisco

Temporary Traffic Signals LS 19,250.00$           1 19,250.00$                              

Units Price Quantity Total Amount

Contract Change Order

Project Number: ST2028

2

Project Name: Houston Street Widening, Garnett Road to Olive Ave

The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed 
and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Item Description

Summary of Change in Scope of Work

Work Order Quantities 

Temporary Traffic Signals

Project Location: Houston Street, Garnett Road to Olive Ave

Becco Contractors, Inc

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:

Change in Contractual Project Time:
5 Days

Page 1 of 1

Ryan Fransisco 12/19/24

12/20/2024

1/2/2025

1/3/2025



To: Contact:Becco Contractors, Inc. Aaron Wilcox

Temporary Traffic SignalsCO Name: CO ID: 01

Fax: (918) 445-4936Tulsa, OK  74157-0159

Address: P O Box 9159 Phone: (918) 445-2684

Project Location: Garnett Road To Olive Avenue, Broken Arrow, OK CO Date: 12/19/2024

The following is a quotation for the above subject project.

Total PriceUnit PriceUnitItem DescriptionLine # Estimated Quantity

Section 02 - TLS Change Order #01
$17,500.00$17,500.001.0002001 LSTEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS

$17,500.00Total Price for above Section 02 - TLS Change Order #01 Items:

$17,500.00Total Bid Price:

Notes:
• This change order includes all equipment, labor, and materials to install temporary traffic signal heads & cable during phases 1 & 2 per the 

furnished markup.
• All notes from our original quote letter apply to this change order.

Payment Terms:
Terms for Payment are NET 30 days from date of our invoice.

ACCEPTED:

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory 
and hereby accepted.

Buyer:

Signature:

Date of Acceptance:

CONFIRMED:

TLS

Authorized Signature:

Estimator: Lawson Miracle
405-423-0623   estimating@tlsgroupinc.net

Page 1 of 112/19/2024 9:25:45 AM



Stop Bar Moved to
here

Stop Bar Moved to
here

Closure for
Construction

Houston and Olive Temporary Signals
EB & WB will run on the same phase with no left turns.
WB traffic will be allowed to make a right turn.  SB Traffic
will have protected Left/ Right Turn. SB Traffic will be
moved into single lane where the existing turn lane is to
be aligned with temp signal heads. Signal will run in a
timing sequence only, no detection. Existing aerial cable
will be used to run temporary heads. Next phase of
construction will be same setup just flipped to other side.

Existing NB Arm will
now serve SB traffic
with additional heads
being mounted to the
back of the existing
arm.

Existing WB Arm will
now serve WB and
EB Lanes Additional
Heads will be
mounted to the back
side of the arm.


	Contract Change Order Form

